2 3/8”

' & 3 3/4' 3 347

PART NO. AP01139

R=1/2" X 1S 1/4"
(A=572, 65 KSD)

CCHECK LD~

AFTER WELDING

7 1/2* 1D
(+1/8,-1/16) |-

o SHAFT "]

. C1/8>

1/4’/?

SHOP NOTE:

ALL TOLERANCES *1/4*
OTHERWISE NOTED.

- PART NO.-SF00576

UNLESS

R

A   ' ¢@

(A-572, 65

;QZQ/B#A,:th f;

 EwmAann | ‘”«f o

fj<4> u&qe '3 HDLES
»(CHAM BS)

PLAN

5?'-4)!/2 4

4

<Ee3/16ﬁ A ~572, 63 KSIX;Tjﬁfp];-_._N

..........

S

<t .".v
N
el

2|

7 -”'1/a'~* :

”<a>1/a'¢ HDLES

5 174",

"w_,//-~—-4f¢ HDLE

5.1/4"

a;cHANNEL_ o
U8 SHAFT = .o

273/8"

' ?}_ CHANNEL
& SHAFT ...

'VENfoK'

N 1 a/ee HILES e

_PER APS STND 2110\~~-"

® X 4 HEX |

ARM

‘ﬁuEPTQQHDEfH '_

,'PART ND AP01144
- R-1/2°x9 11716%

-—&;'_ R <a>' ¢ HOLES PER N\ j,
0 < © STD. o 8184' _' w BN

DIE- STAMP SUB-ASS 'Y NI irf“"'“
<& SN DN-PULL-DFF m —

..,,lél.;

LR L B &

17

KSD

147
1 4

17

viewioL

SHAFT

CHANNEL & ARM SHAFT

_ fAMERICAN SOLE STRUCTURES
“|COMBUSTION ENGINEERING,

| :musnou)mmsnmc

INC.

“IRev. PER CLIENT APPRDVAL 3787 | ws W

'TiTLE}'f g
| MILL PDWER'SUPPLY

...88'~0" 13 KV DISTRIBUTION POLE
. DISTRIBUTION ARM SUB-ASSEMBLY &

[REVI —— _ DESCRIPTION | DATE | BY | CHE [APP

CUST ORDER NG, DWN | CHK | APP .| DATE

SCALE

The' information ‘and ‘data . contomed hereon is confidential andf:
|should ‘not ke reproduced, copled, or disclosed In .whole or In

. C36492 | KS[AP |1 [P10g7

N.T.S.

part, without the expressed written consent of AMERICAN
POLE STRUCTURES, a wholly  owned subSIdrar‘y o{-‘ CDMBUSTIDN
ENGINEERING‘ INC“ Houston, Texos ‘

APS: ORDER NO.” - SHEET - _DRAWING NO,

REV }

71240 |3 OF 3| 806028

1]






"

\ZPART NO. APOLL43 = SECT. A=A —_
PART NO. APOu47 - SECT, C-C

R-1/27%.X 3*
(A-572,. 65 KSh

U ©OF VANG. 90ff7'13"?“h
© oo FLAT 1@ BOTTOM O\
- DF TOP SECTIN -

PART. NO.. APO1142
B-1/2° X 5°
(A=572,765 KSD> -

i

psypiiag | J

1D, |

5'

| EDGE oF mf
PARALLEL TO FLAT 1.

.;%ESECTIDNrA A
i;{SECTIDN(: C

@ BOT. OF TOP SECTION

:,F7

l

TYey

\i> \\L-1 1/8'¢ HDLE |

LOc. DM,

VIEEWEE

LPIN:INéULATDQJBgéﬁKEjEfS"SL

" ALL STEPLUGS

R -

STEP

18’ MEASURED HDRIZDNTAL SURFACE

DISTANCE 'BETWEEN STEP' LUG,

... CENTERED, ABOUT Q. OF

‘FLAT 1, CLIMBING FACE, NOT
T TD EXCEED 180% -

R

'LQGLDRlENTATLDN.DETAﬂ; L”

|~ PART NO, 10020 -

. EQUAL SPACES
S W NN Y

() 1”9 HOLES

11727 R

N T R-1/2° X 13 1/2”

B-572, 65 KSD -

_~T~EQUAL SPACES *7 >\

e \g - PART NO. APOL14L.

Wz M

’y*@_ur VANG QS[- S
PARALLEL "TD" FLAT 1Y

X @_DF VANG”,gngS
90 TOFLAT 1@ | %
BDT oF TOP SECTIDN”

e 1/etR

;E
;(A 572 es KSD

g0l DF HOLES —
90° TO FLAT 1 @
BDT OF - TDP SECTIDN

Sloc DM

74

Sooans
SR VST IS V7

~EQUAL SPACES TN |
W/ 2 1727 MINs LT
é

’ESG/B;..'_S

/
¥
e |

7.5/87 5/8"

2ase

. "

-~ (3@ 10'-0" CONDUCTOR ARM

' BDT,DF“TDP SECTIDN‘ R

- |POLE STRUCTURES, a wholly owned subsjdiary of COMBUSTION
JENGINEERING,_INC; Houston, Texas

# o
“PART Nu 100143 =
4-3 X 37 X 3716"
» A-36)

[ R=172%0 X

PART NO. APO1140.
. R-1/27 X 15 1/4°
| (A-572, 65 KSD -

T
L

3/4*

— 9/16"9 HOLE

SDﬂTmﬂB—B"EJ |

) 1 3/8°9- HOLES

4> 117470 X 3 1/4° HEX HEAD BOLT
[ (A=325) W/SLMW. & HVY, HEX NUT

'”fPART ND APOIL3S.

15 /4%

.;tng 578, 65 KSD

s .

3747 |

coc oM. |

eomusno NYENGINEERING

iE?AMERICAN POLE STRUCTURES
| COMBUSTION ENGINEERING, INC.

TITLE

88’

MILL PDWER SUPPLY
0’ 13 KV ‘DISTRIBUTIDN PDLE
F’E]LE SECTIDNS & DETAILS

Y DESeRPTON [ BATE By [ CRK TAPF | —cosT tRoeR ND TN

‘JCHKﬂ

APP-

DATE"

should not’ be reproduced, copled, or disclosed in whole. or in

“ | The. lnf-‘or*ma*tlon oand dota contatned hereon is--confidential andf C36498 KS

fZZé

35gy|

. SCALE I

N.T.S.

|part, without the expressed written consen't of AMERICAN- " APS DRDER}:ND.* :

_SHEET

D

RAWING NO.

REV]

4

71240

'.8 LF 3

| . 80608§ _EJ




—_—

-

-

—




TAPER = 14000 IN/FT

883“_0”

" GROUND ANGLE -
G FLAT 1
SEE SHEET 2 OF -3

STRUCTURE ILLUSTRATED

=
A 7|
’ —
[ T ..
‘ .
& N
~ . ,
x Q -~
S o N
- I M.
I —] : Q.
" ‘ x
- = < 2
= _ | T
o ,lc N | e n|
E grrad ’ R — ' |
] E Y LN
J; . v . =i
— . — ~ aT
Dg-= D . | e
_ : 5
I
Ny
[\,.
~N
| ]
)
¥
o
L4 ‘ \D
5| N
\I'Lr) ‘ :
| .
¥|= ' ’////r_<:>
N K ‘
No -
i
N :
™ : _
' &
o
€I _—
=1 -
= slwg o
il EN ~SEE JACKING
g Y ‘ ~ NUT - "DETAIL
I S S T . - R .
2l ] FaI i D
~ ' \ > : ; '
> ] - -~/
. s adf ™=
‘ T U ._{,:-',-'.»} 2 ORIENTATION
o) o b WELD MARK _
]} ’ ‘ 1 ‘
: R T b
| : _ 1
= ' 1 o ol o
“ L wnlH
| - | e o
ol o Ny |7 =
g (_L-l\ . . : . . (/JZDE
~ ‘ Za
< ' ¢:EZ.
Y . E 3 b=
N ’ OO0«
< ™ . Cl-
< | : o
~N el £ ," L
™M ~ » I Q
o ‘ ‘ .
— H B3
7 i
0 g h o
o5, -
.0
™~
fo)
i 3
* n ﬁj.
3 5
- o
- = & ~ :
'-—
= T
m ~
™ 1

VANG -
ARM CONNECTION -

VANG.

(2> 3/8",@’ X 3 1/2" J-HOOKS (A-36)
W/ HEX NUT & LOCKWASHER

PART NO. 100254 v
F-3/16" X 10 1/4’ ncT.
- (A-36> :

POLE TOP DETAIL

1* HEAVY HEX NUTS Ty
(A-194-2H,B.TO> N | |
WELDED OVER 1 1/8” | N[ |
HOLES 180° APART. || [ N ||
o M N
B U 4§‘ :.— I ’ ’ ,@4 . .
ey r' ” | ——€ FEMALE SECT.
E{j = Sl AT - © U JACKING
' 5615‘ gii 5 ‘;;él v‘> _ g%" $D'f',.
©0 ; —1 V¢ MALE SECT.
& 1] W 0 JACGKING -
e ——1 - ATTACHMENT
i L

JACKING NUT DETAIL

TYPICAL AT EACH
SPLICE LEICATIDN

~ 1 1/4'¢. HEX HEAD BDLT (A-325)

T

TION

ARM_CONNEC

-1 1/4* HVY. HEX NUT (A-194-2)

1 1/4* SPRING LOCKWASHER

_j. - .

CRECTION BILL OF MATERIAL

(@TY, SHOWN FOR ONE STRD

N

TY|QTY|QTY]RTY|QTY

MARK NO.

PART NO.

~ DESCRIPTION

FINISH
WT.EA,
ITEM NOG.

* | %
|||

IR IR IR
i)~

% |0

1 806028H

. 712280

SF00574

TOP_SECTION: R-3/16° X 45'-0""

\Z212

712281 .

SF00375

BOT, SECTIDNYIE—3/16" X 435'-3"

[=3]=]

606184

SF00576

DIST. ARM: FP_—3/16” X 10'- 8”

2094

A2-G-12-032

A2-G-12-032

1 1/4°¢ X 3 1/4° HEX HEAD BOLT (A 323>

E1-G-12-000E1-G-12-000

11747 HVY, HEX NUT (A-194-2)

C3~G-12-000C3-G~-12-000)

1 1/4* SPRING LOCKWASHER

100254

100254

100000

100000

POLE TOP: R-3/16* X 10 1/4” OCT. CA- 36)

3/8"¢ X 3 1/2"

-J-HOOK (A-=36)

3/8” HEX NUT (A-307)

3/8” SPRING LOCKWASHER

806028H

| HARDWARE _ BOX

72

% INDICATES “TO 'BE SHIPPED IN HARDWARE BDOX

700 D01

POLE STEPS

Q@TY. | ASS’Y NO 'v|STR.. HT..

IPD.ITEM ND,

1

STR. WT. |

2 | 806028 | 88-07 | -

GENERAL NOTES

1. All pole sections will have orlentatlon and splice- indicaiton weld marks

-to be used for proper orientation of pole sections prior to engaging

The lower weld mark at each splice will be used to determine
suffic1ent splice engagement.

splices.

" approximately 12" (#) of this mark.

after fabricatlon

- 2. A1l poles and arms will be hot- ~dipped’ galvanlzed per ASTM Spec. A—123
All tubular shapes will have holes and/or ‘slots to

provide for adequate galvanized drainage’and handling. All internally

The upper section will be engaged to w1th1n

v threaded holes will be retapped to remove zinc build-up and coated with

grease to prevent rustlng
: ASTM Spec.

respective mark numbers.

A-153,

Hardware will be hot-dipped galvanized per

3. All items listed in the Bill of Materials will be identified with their
Marking of major items will be by identification

plate (3/4" high letters stamped in 11 GA. material) welded to the sub-

" assemblies,

shipped in burlap bags.

.4' All poles ship unassembled.

5. Bolts and hardware for arms will be shipped in place wherever possible.
. Each major item will be shipped as an assembled unit.

may be shipped in boxes, burlap bags or wired together.

Other items will be marked with permanent ink or tagged and

Other item numbers

6. All splice sections will have 1" heavy hex nuts welded on for use with

a hydraulic jacking unit.
_ Jacklng unit 1nstruct10ns

8. Removable pole caps with J-hooks will be fﬁrnished for each structure.

A Refer to APS Drawing No.

Reference APS Drawing No. 100893 ,

100210, Rev 2, for step . lug.
AMERICAN POLE #7200007 o SIMILAR.

Rev. 2,

for

Steps. td%be

AMERICAN POLE STRUCTURES

COMBUSTION ENGINEERING, INC.

GﬂllBllSTlOl’EIGIlEEIIHG

TITLE

MILL POWER SUPPLY

ERECTION DRAWING

88/-0” 13 KV DISRIBUTION POLE

REY —DESCRIPTION

DATE

BY ] CHK

e |

CUST ORDER NO.

—DWN | CHK | APP

DATE

SCALE

|
|

The information and data contained hereon is confidential and
should not be reproduced, copied, or disclosed In whole or inf_

part, without the expressed written consent of AMERICAN
POLE. STRUCTURES, a wholly owned subslidiory of COMBUSTION
ENGINEERING INC Houston Texos

36492

KS| 4 | VB

31187

N.T.S.

APS ORDER NO

SHEET BRAWING NO. REV

71240

1 OF 3

806028 0



- ~ .\\

Ly



